A/0581-40 JC05 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 8 SEP 2001

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. F COMMERCE 11-21-20	001	'ER SHEET DEPARTMENT OF	
Docket No. 12093		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissions 1018999	(WILE STATE)/91 /EST	e attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.28.01 THOMAS BARTZ; GEORG KNOBLAUCH; HEIKE WILD; HEINZ FORSTER; JÜRGEN MERTES; HANS-JUERGEN REESE; MATHÄUS RANK; KARL-WERNER HOHL		and address of receiving party(ies) BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	Intern	al Address:	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	CAR	L-BOSCH STRASSE 38 VIGSHAFEN, GERMANY	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other			
Execution Date: March 30, 2000.			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	∹		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the executi	on date of the application is 09/30/01.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/995,073	1 09/	ent No.(s) 931788	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Y	es X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total ni	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Fernando A. Borrego	7. Total t	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Er	nclosed	
Street Address: 1609 Biddle Avenue	X Auti	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Wyandotte State: MI ZIP: 48192	8. Depos	sit account number: 23-3425	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	 [
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into a true copy of the original document.	formation is true	e and correct and any attached copy is	
Fernando A. Borrego Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov 1595FM Mail documents to be recorded.			
233425 09937Cômmissioner of Patents 8			

40.00 CH

Assignment of Application

0050/049872

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Thomas Bartz, Dachauerstr. 159, 82140 Olching, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Georg Knoblauch, Feichthofstr. 128, 81247 München, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Heike Wild, Hubertusstr. 66, 82140 Olching, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Heinz Forster, Fichtenweg 18, 82515 Wolfratshausen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Jürgen Mertes, Ahornweg 8, 67122 Altrip, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Hans-Juergen Reese, Johann-Sebastian-Bach-Str. 22, 82140 Olching, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Mathäus Rank, Dahlienweg 3, 82140 Olching, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Karl-Werner Hohl, Eichenstr. 6, 82291 Mammendorf, Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Composite elements containing Polyisocyanate-Polyaddition Products

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

, filed

), and

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE(S), the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE(S) as the assignee(s) of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything. possible to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BASF Corporation, Patent Department; 1419 Biddle Avenue, Wyandotte, MI 48192-3736 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

US Assignment Form 03 09/95

US Assignment Form 03 09/95

PATENT

REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0929

Date:	March 30 2000
	Thomas Bartz
Date:	March 30, 2000 Und Stauch
	Georg Knoblauch
Date:	March 30, 2000 Heile Gild
	Heike Wild
Date:	March 30, 2000
	Huns tartes
	Heinz Forster
Date:	March 30, 2000

March 30, Date:

Hans-Juergen Reese

Jürgen Mertes

US Assignment Form 03 09/95

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0930 Date:

March 30, 2000

Mathäus Rank

Date:

March 30, 2000

R: W. Hall
Karl-Werner Hohl

pdusbass001 - 120

PATENT REEL: 012310 FRAME: 0931